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No Team

HYPERCAR

1 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
2 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
3 36 Alpine Elf Matmut
4 708 Glickenhaus Racing
5 709 Glickenhaus Racing
LMP2
1 31 Team WRT
2 28JOTA
3 65 Panis Racing
4 23 United Autosports
5 34 Infer Europol Competition
6 48 IDEC Sport
7 26 G-Drive Racing
8 38JOTA
9 30 Duqueine Team
21 DragonSpeed USA
29 Racing Team Nederland
70 Realteam Racing
20 High Class Racing
39 SO24-Dirob by Graff
44 ARC Bratislava
74 Racing Team India Eurasia
49 High Class Racing
22 United Autosports USA
Not classified
41 Team WRT
82 Risi Competizione
Retired
24 PR1 Motorsports Mathiasen
25 G-Drive Racing
32 United Autosports
1 Richard Mille Racing Team
LMGTE Pro
51 AF Corse
63 Corvette Racing
92 Porsche GT Team
91 Porsche GT Team
52 AF Corse
64 Corvette Racing
Retired
72 Hub Auto Racing
79 WeatherTech Racing

LMGTE Am
83 AF Corse
33 TF Sport
80 Iron Lynx
60 Iron Lynx
77 Dempsey - Proton Racing
777 D'Station Racing
18 Absolute Racing
95 TF Sport
85 Iron Lynx
69 Herberth Motorsport
54 AF Corse
71 Inception Racing
88 Dempsey - Proton Racing
86 GR Racing
Retired
388 Rinaldi Racing
46 Team Project 1
57 Kessel Racing
66 JIMW Motorsport
55 Spirit of Race
47 Cefilar Racing
56 Team Project 1
99 Proton Competition
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Drivers

M. CONWAY / K. KOBAYASHI / J. LOPEZ
S. BUEMI / K. NAKAJIMA / B. HARTLEY
A. NEGRAO / N. LAPIERRE / M. VAXIVIERE

L. DERANI / F. MAILLEUX / O. PLA
R. BRISCOE / R. WESTBROOK / R. DUMAS

R. FRIUNS / F. HABSBURG / C. MILESI
S. GELAEL / . VANDOORNE / T. BLOMQVIST

J. CANAL / W. STEVENS / J. ALLEN

P. DI RESTA / A. LYNN / W. BOYD

J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. VAN DER ZANDE / A. BRUNDLE
P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / P. PILET
R RUSINOV / F. COLAPINTO / N. DE VRIES

R. GONZALEZ / A. DA COSTA / A. DAVIDSON

R. BINDER / G. ROJAS / T. GOMMENDY

H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / J. MONTOYA

F. VAN EERD / G. VAN DER GARDE / J. VAN UITERT

E. GARCIA / L. DUVAL / N. NATO

D. ANDERSEN / R. TAYLOR / M. SORENSEN

V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN
M. KONOPKA / O. WEBB / M. KONOPKA

J. WINSLOW / J. CORBETT / T. CLOET
A. FJORDBACH / J. MAGNUSSEN / K. MAGNUSSEN

P. HANSON / F. SCHERER / F. ALBUQUERQUE

R. KUBICA / L. DELETRAZ / Y. YE
R. CULLEN / O. JARVIS / F. NASR

P. KELLY / G. AUBRY / S. TRUMMER

J. FALB / R. MERHI / R. ANDRADE
N. JAMIN / J. ABERDEIN / M. MALDONADO

T. CALDERON /. FLOERSCH / B. VISSER

A. PIER GUIDI / J. CALADO / C. LEDOGAR

A GARCIA/ J. TAYLOR / N. CATSBURG

K. ESTRE / N. JANI / M. CHRISTENSEN
G. BRUNI / R. LIETZ / F. MAKOWIECKI

D. SERRA / M. MOLINA / 8. BIRD

T. MILNER / N. TANDY / A. SIMS

D. VANTHOOR/ A. PARENTE / M. MARTIN
C. MACNEIL / E. BAMBER / L. VANTHOOR

F. PERRODO / N. NIELSEN / A. ROVERA

B. KEATING / D. PEREIRA / F. FRAGA
M. CRESSONI / R- MASTRONARDI / C. ILOTT

C. SCHIAVONI / P. RUBERTI / R. GIAMMARIA

C. RIED / J. EVANS / M. CAMPBELL

S. HOSHINO / T. FUJIl / A. WATSON
A HARYANTO / A. PICARIELLO / M. SEEFRIED

J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK / R. GUNN

R. FREY / S. BOVY / M. GATTING

R. RENAUER / R. BOHN / R. INEICHEN
T. FLOHR / G. FISICHELLA / F. CASTELLACCI

B. IRIBE / O. MILLROY / B. BARNICOAT

J. ANDLAUER / D. BASTIEN / L. ARNOLD

M. WAINWRIGHT / B. BARKER / T. GAMBLE

P. EHRET / C. HOOK / J. BLEEKEMOLEN

D. OLSEN / A. BUCHARDT / R. FOLEY
T. KIMURA /' S. ANDREWS / M. JENSEN

T. NEUBAUER / R. SALES / J. FANNIN
D. CAMERON / D. PEREL / M. GRIFFIN

R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. FUOCO

E. PERFETTI / M. CAIROLI / R. PERA
H. TINCKNELL / V. INTHRAPHUVASAK / F. LATORRE

Car

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Alpine A480 - Gibson

Glickenhaus 007 LMH
Glickenhaus 007 LMH

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Ligier JSP217 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Aurus 01 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Chevrolet Corvette C8.R
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Chevrolet Corvette C8.R

Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19

Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Aston Martin Vantage AMR
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19

Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Ferrari 488 GTE Evo
Porsche 911 RSR - 19
Porsche 911 RSR - 19

Cat

HYPERCAR H
HYPERCAR H
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A
P/A

LMP2
LMP2

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2

P/A
P/A

LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Pro
LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am

LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am
LMGTE Am

Ty Laps Total Time
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Gap

371 24:00:50.768

369 24:00:50.861 2 Llaps 2 Laps
367 24:01:13.643 4 Laps 2 Laps
367 24:03:47.746 4 Lops2:34.103
364 24:03:08.937 7 Laps 3 Laps

Best Lap

Pit Lap Time Kph
Fastest Lap by HARTLEY Brendon: 3:27.607 (Lap 60, 236.3 Kph)

33161 3:27.734 236.1
37 603:27.607 236.3
31322 3:28.994 234.7
28 342 3:30.102 233.5
29 275 3:29.427 234.2

Fastest Lap by STEVENS Will: 3:31.096 (Lap 349, 232.4 Kph)

363 24:00:53.576
363 24:00:54.303 0.727 0.727
362 24:02:56.556 1 Llap 1 Lap
361 24:04:26.714 2 Laps 1 Lap
360 24:01:38.757 3Llaps 1Llap
359 24:02:12.856 4 Laps 1 Lap
358 24:01:22.547 5Llaps 1 Lap
358 24:02:09.758 5 Llaps 47.211
357 24:00:54.199 6 Laps 1 Lap
356 24:01:29.753 7 Laps 1 Llap
356 24:01:59.005 7 Laps 29.252
356 24:03:49.671 7 Laps1:50.666
353 24:01:47.930 10 Lops 3 Laps
352 24:02:21.811 11 Laps 1 Lap
342 24:01:29.078 21 Laps 10 Laps
338 24:03:57.555 25 Laps 4 Laps
336 24:01:47.968 27 Laps 2 Laps
328 24:01:51.294 35Laps 8 Laps
362 23:56:37.967

275 19:08:27.205
261 19:28:50.174

108 7:57:54.957

75 5:10:04.179

74 5:05:41.433

34253 3:33.494 229.8
35337 3:31.703 231.7
34349 3:31.096 232.4
33311 3:33.013 230.3
34322 3:31.663 231.8
35319 3:31.734 231.7
34308 3:31.435 232.0
32268 3:32.288 231.1
39327 3:33.743 229.5
34 320 3:33.995 229.2
35348 3:33.086 230.2
34224 3:34.283 228.9
37 331 3:33.598 229.7
31330 3:35.650 227.5
35281 3:33.748 229.5
34260 3:38.722 224.3
35272 3:34.444 228.7
34324 3:32.263 231.1

34 3353:31.887 231.5
29261 3:31.646 231.8

31225 3:33.805 229.4
11 263:35.212 227.9
7 483:34.196 229.0
6 203:35.137 228.0

Fastest Lap by SIMS Alexander: 3:47.501 (Lap 273, 215.6 Kph)

345 24:00:53.654
345 24:01:35.340 41.686 41.686
344 24:04:19.356 1lap 1 Llap
343 24:04:02.596 2 Laps 1 Lap
331 24:03:27.666 14 Laps 12 Laps
313 24:04:09.820 32 Laps 18 Laps
227 16:26:23.653
139 10:27:21.538

23288 3:47.818 215.3
23277 3:47.716 215.4
24295 3:48.366 214.8
23259 3:48.895 214.3
23291 3:47.809 215.3
23273 3:47.501 215.6

19219 3:50.923 212.4
11 183:49.579 213.7

Fastest Lap by PEREIRA Dylan: 3:49.707 (Lap 269, 213.5 Kph)

25157 3:50.943 212.4
25269 3:49.707 213.5
25202 3:51.237 212.1
25184 3:52.188 211.3
26251 3:52.722 210.8
26276 3:51.731 211.7
26321 3:51.384 212.0
24320 3:50.870 212.5
24114 3:52.043 211.4
24281 3:54.746 209.0
25245 3:50.696 212.6
24186 3:50.863 212.5
26205 3:51.807 211.6
26299 3:51.084 212.3

20137 3:52.113 211.3
11 183:54.418 209.3
9 213:51.064 212.3
9 453:52.744 210.8
8 223:52.793 210.7
6 203:51.354 212.0
6 233:52.210 211.2
6 413:53.285 210.3
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340 24:04:24.967
339 24:02:05.682 1 Lap 1 Lap
338 24:01:50.393 2Llaps 1 Lap
335 24:02:55.737 5Llaps 3 Laps
335 24:03:28.782 5 Laps 33.045
333 24:01:20.816 7 Laps 2 Laps
332 24:00:54.484 8 Laps 1 Lap
332 24:01:21.055 8Llaps 26.571
332 24:03:14.207 8 Laps1:53.152
330 24:01:35.871 10 Laps 2 Laps
329 24:04:15.815 11 Laps 1 Lap
327 24:00:58.759 13 Laps 2 Laps
327 24:02:04.599 13 Laps1:05.840
322 24:02:59.412 18 Laps 5 Laps
271 20:21:46.823
138 10:48:47.118
128 9:46:32.228
117 9:20:35.788
109 8:36:05.287
90 6:56:22.572
84 6:20:24.435
66  4:54:53.633
GOODSYEAR
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Best Lap
No Team Drivers Car Cat Ty Laps Total Time  Gap Pit Lap Time Kph
98 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / N. THIIM / M. GOMES Aston Martin Vantage AMR  LMGTE Am M 45 3:11:43.090 3 203:51.740 211.7
INNOVATIVE CAR Fastest Lap by LAHAYE Matthieu: 3:37.066 (Lap 257, 226.0 Kph)
1 84 Association SRT41 T. AOKI / N. BAILLY / M. LAHAYE Oreca 07 - Gibson INNOVATIVE« G 334 24:03:22.554 32257 3:37.066 226.0
Circuit Best Laps by Category Circuit Race Records by Category
HYPERCAR  Kamui KOBAYASHI 19/08/2021 3:23.900 240.6 Kph HYPERCAR  Brendon HARTLEY 21/08/2021 3:27.607 236.3 Kph
LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 18/09/2020 3:24.528 239.8 Kph LMP2 Nathanaél BERTHON 17/06/2018 3:27.200 236.7 Kph
LMGTE Pro  Daniel SERRA 18/08/2021 3:46.011  217.0 Kph LMGTE Pro  Alexander SIMS 22/08/2021 3:47.501 215.6 Kph
LMGTE Am  Julien ANDLAUER 19/08/2021 3:47.987 215.2 Kph LMGTE Am  Dylan PEREIRA 22/08/2021 3:49.707 213.5Kph
INNOVATWE CA% - Matthieu LAHAYE 18/08/2021  3:33.538  229.7 Kph|[ | mvowwmecst pmatihieu LAHAYE 22/08/2021 3:37.066 226.0 Kph

Published at: ... Track Temp: 39.90 °C  Air Temp: 22.40 °C

Race Director Timekeeper
Eduardo FREITAS Cristobal LOPERA
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